MODEL 205D-1
Flow Computer
HP-288
November 2002
107 Kitty Hawk Lane,  P.O. Box 2145,  Elizabeth City,  NC  27906-2145
800-628-4584   252-331-1997   FAX 252-331-2886
www.hofferflow.com E-mail:  info@hofferflow.com
USER’S MANUAL

2 Introduction
Model 205D-1 HP-288
1.1 Model Number Designation
The Model number of an instrument describes which input and output
options are installed and the AC voltage rating.
MODEL 205D
DIGITAL FLOW COMPUTER
(TO BE USED ONLY WHEN APPROVALS ARE REQUIRED)
     MODEL  205D-( A )-( B )-( C )-( D )-( E )
INPUTS
ANALOG & COMMUNICATIONS
POWER
MOUNTING (ENCLOSURES)
OPTIONS
INPUTS (SELECT ONLY ONE OPTION)
MODEL 205D-( A )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )
OPTION ( A )
(1) BASIC UNIT/SINGLE CHANNEL*
(LA) 4-20 MA TEMPERATURE*
(LR) RTD, 4 WIRE LINEARIZED
(Q) QUADRATURE BI-DIRECTIONAL FLOW*
(S) ADD/SUBTRACT, TWO FLOW INPUTS
 *SEE NOTE 3
ANALOG & COMMUNICATIONS
MODEL 205D-(    )-( B )-(    )-(    )-(    )
OPTION ( B )
(0) NO OPTIONS OTHER THAN SCALED OPEN COLLECTOR
 STANDARD ALL OPTIONS
(1) 4-20 MA ISOLATED
(2) RS232/422/485
(3) HIGH/LOW FLOW ALARMS*
(4) 4-20 MA ISOLATED & HIGH/LOW FLOW ALARMS*
(5) RS232/422/485 & HIGH/LOW FLOW ALARMS*
POWER
MODEL 205D-(    )-(    )-( C )-(    )-(    )
OPTION ( C )
(A) 95-135 VAC 50/60 HZ AND 11.5-28.5 VDC SELECT
(C) 190-260 VAC 50/60 HZ
4 Specification
Model 205D-1 HP-288
MOUNTING (ENCLOSURES)
MODEL 205D-(    )-(    )-(    )-( D )-(    )
OPTION ( D )
(1) PANEL MOUNT (STD)
(2) NEMA 4X, WHITE FIBERGLASS
(2B) NEMA 4X, ALUMINUM WITH HEAVY DUTY EXTERNAL SWITCHES
(CEX) CENELEC FLAME-PROOF, CSA & SAA APPROVED Eexd11BT6
(EX) UL/CSA EXPLOSION-PROOF ENCLOSURE
OPTIONS
MODEL 205D-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-( E )
OPTION ( E )
(H) 50 W HEATER (SPECIFY 12 VDC, 115 VAC OR 220 VAC)
(B) BACKLIGHTING DISPLAY
(C) CONFORMAL COATING
(CE) INTERFERENCE CE COMPLIANCE
(NTEP) WEIGHTS & MEASURES CUSTODY TRANSFER*
(UL) ELECTRICAL ETL (US) APPROVED TO UL508 & CSA
(CEN) CENELEC, CSA NRTL/C AND SAA APPROVAL
 *SEE NOTE 7.
NOTES:
1. LCD DISPLAY 6 DIGIT 0.7" (17.8MM) HIGH, NON-VOLATILE TO TEN YEARS.
2. TRANSDUCER SUPPLY 8-24 VDC @ 50 MA MAX., FIELD ADJUSTABLE.
3. 10 POINT LINEARIZATION WITH INPUT OPTIONS (LA), (LR) AND (Q).
THE (Q)OPTION CAN BE CONFIGURED WITH EITHER THE (LA) OR (LR)
OPTION.  SINGLE POINT ‘K’ FACTOR WITH INPUT OPTIONS (1) AND (S).
4. BOTH MAGNETIC COIL AND HALL EFFECT INPUTS ACCEPTED.
5. HI/LO ALARMS TWO SPDT, SWITCHING CURRENT MAX 5 AMS @ 250 VAC
 OR 30 VDC, MAX. SWITCHING POWER.
       TEMPERATURE RANGE
6. (LR) RTD INPUT. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  -148 TO +392 DEG. F.